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R6.120 HI-PROFILE
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.13
FLANGE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[R6.120 HI-PROFILE]

Engine serial number:

10120554 10120704 10123851 10135984 10135989 10135995 10141792 10150452 10150454 10150473 10153190
10153191 10153193 10153195 10154230 10157913 10158329 10165710 10166338 10166339 10181093 10182016
10182019 10182536 10182537 10195975 10196254 10196256 10197109 10197110 10199108 10226187 10226197
10252055 10252728 10252730 10252732 10266755 10279124 10279463 10283218 10283663 10283665 10283671
10285885 10285895 10293882 10294002 10294885 10296722 10297627 10297806 10298476 10298586 10298611
10298756 10298775 10639281 10661890

1 04283992 1 oil pump

WITH POS.... (2,3)
2 04253372 1 oil seal
3 01133718 8 screw

DIN 7991 -M6X16-8.8-A4C
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R6.120 HI-PROFILE
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.14
KURBELGEHAEUSE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[R6.120 HI-PROFILE]

185 01319911 1 sealing compound ml. 50
1 04297344 1 crankcase
MIT POS....
(2-15,18-24)
2 04254240 10 screw
50 Nm, 90°, 90°
3 04160764 10 bushing
4 01110423 1 screw
35 Nm
DIN 908 -M14X1,5-ST-ZNPHRF
5 01118693 3 gasket 14x20
DIN 7603 -A14X20-CU
6 01180890 1 screw
95 Nm
H 2812 -906-M30X1,5-ST-A4C-PRE&0
7 04292706 1 plug
80 Nm
8 01182031 2 screw
35 Nm
H 2812 -906-M14X1,5-ST-A3C-LOCTITES06
9 01101342 1 oil seal
DIN 7603 -D22X27-CU
10 04251884 4 plug
11 04250086 1 ring
12 01148032 6 cover
DIN 443 -A45-ZNPHR
13 01148031 4 plug
DIN 443 -A36-ZNPHR
14 01100940 2 screw
35 Nm
DIN 7604 -AM14X1,5-ST-A4C
15 04202518 1 sleeve
18 04226536 1 bottom
30 Nm
19 04298243 2 shaft
20 04252834 4 bush
21 04251810 2 plug
22 01181672 2 nut
H 2091 -4017-M8X16-10.9-GESCHW-MK-1.0
23 04255998 1 ring

24 04291215 1 tube



R6.120 HI-PROFILE
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.16
KURBELGEHAEUSE
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[R6.120 HI-PROFILE]

1 04506875 1 crankcase
MIT POS....
(2-16,19-24)
2 04254240 10 screw
50 Nm, 90°, 90°
3 04160764 10 bushing
4 01110423 1 screw
35 Nm
DIN 908 -M14X1,5-ST-ZNPHRF
5 01118693 3 gasket 14x20
DIN 7603 -A14X20-CU
6 01180890 1 screw
95 Nm
H 2812 -906-M30X1,5-ST-A4C-PRE&0
7 04292706 1 plug
80 Nm
8 01182031 2 screw
35 Nm
H 2812 -906-M14X1,5-ST-A3C-LOCTITES06
9 01101342 1 oil seal
DIN 7603 -D22X27-CU
10 04251884 4 plug
11 04250086 1 ring
12 01148032 6 cover
DIN 443 -A45-ZNPHR
13 01148031 4 plug
DIN 443 -A36-ZNPHR
14 01100940 2 screw
35 Nm
DIN 7604 -AM14X1,5-ST-A4C
15 04202518 1 sleeve
16 04226536 1 bottom
30 Nm
19 04298243 2 shaft
20 04252834 4 bush
21 04251810 2 plug
22 01181672 2 nut
29 Nm
H 2091 -4017-M8X16-10.9-GESCHW-MK-1.0
23 04255998 1 ring 12

24 04291215 1 tube



R6.120 HI-PROFILE

Ref: B0.01.16

Section: BO - ENGINE
KURBELGEHAEUSE

QTY Name

P/n

Fig.

01319911 1 sealing compound ml. 50

185

[eoojo

1(2-16,19-24)
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R6.120 HI-PROFILE
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.17
BLEEDING TUBE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[R6.120 HI-PROFILE]

Engine serial number:
10120554 10120704 10123851 10135984 10135989 10135995 10141792

2 04198572 1 tube
3 01178750 2 clamp

DIN 3021 -A-29X15
4 01167329 1 bottom

H 2873 -A24,6X21,5X25-PEWEICH
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Section: BO - ENGINE
FLANGE

R6.120 HI-PROFILE

Ref: B0.01.19

Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[R6.120 HI-PROFILE]
1 04502446 1 oil pump
WITH POS.... (2,3)
2 04502202 1 special oil seal
3 01133718 screw
8.5 Nm

DIN 7991 -M6X16-8.8-A4C
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K9_B1589_15_0-B-001

R6.120 HI-PROFILE
Section: BO - ENGINE

COMPRESSOR BELT AND BELT TENSIONER

Ref: B0.02.0 (1)

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
- WITH 2 SOCKETS [R6.120 HI-PROFILE] 1001 <-

15 04454643.4 1 tensioner
16 04454180 1 belt PV-K 14.2x1410 mm
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